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For Office Use Only
(to be inserted by the Secretary-Treasurer
after application is deemed complete)

The Personal Information collected on this form is collected pursuant to section 45 of the Planning Act and will be used in the processing of this application.
Applicants are advised that the Co ittee of Adj 1t is a public process and the information contained in the Committee of Adj nt files is considered
public information and is available to anyone upon request and will be published on the City’s website. Questions about the collection of personal information
should be directed to the Secretary-Treasurer, Committee of Adjustment, City of Brampton.

APPLICATION

Minor Variance or Special Permission

(Please read Instructions)
NOTE: It is required that this application be filed with the Secretary-Treasurer of the Committee of Adjustment and be
accompanied by the applicable fee.

The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment for the City of Brampton under section 45 of
the_Planning Act, 1990, for relief as described in this applica’(ion from By-Law 270-2004.

1. Name of Owner(s) 54@33\7 AN (3 \SU;k/L/ l//‘/% KAV S-K
Address (12, PORE BROOKE ( RI=SCIZNT
‘E‘)ZA—MPTON) ONTAR\O_|_6F 2.PH.

Phone# Zq4lb S8 K400 Fax # -
Email n cxfj nd eYlevMmamtanem e~ om

2. Name of Agent NiAMR AT (RAY) PATEL .
Address 847 TRANNMERE ORIWE
MiSS\SAUGA, ONTARIO, LSS 14

Phone# UT BHE V6H4 6 Fax # =
Email  prolecE €J aer\dSvthl [ Can

3. Nature and extent of relief applied for (variances requested):

MINCOR VARIANCE L.

AS PER THE XONING BYLAw RiD ThE MAXIMUM
ALLOCWED COVERAGIE (S 30 00% , OhEREAS THE
PROPOSED S 39 4%,

4, Why is it not possible to comply with the provisions of the by-law?
T0O ACCOMODATE THE GIROWOINGT NEED OF THIE
FAMILY, A MORE SPACIOUS DWELLING LS REGUIRED,
AND THUS LOE HAVE TO INREASE THE LOT (OVERAGLE
Th PROVIDE THE NECES$ARY SPACES o The PAmi.

¢

5. Legal Description of the subject land:

LotNumber PT LTS €% @%ﬂ

FILE NUMBER: Al - 2024 OIS 2~

Plan Number/Concession Number PL 649 ASIN PO9ISSACH. ST BR [i 64 30
\F‘ 1

Municipal Address S 2  BARTLIEN RULL Pk
* ' i

6. Dimension of subject land (in_ mefric units)
Frontage |3 -61

Depth Y
Area 005

7. Access to the subject land is by:
Provincial Highway 1 Seasonal Road |
Municipal Road Maintained All Year & Other Public Road .
Private Right-of-Way 1 Water 1



9

8. Particulars of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject
land: (specify in metric units ground floor area, gross floor area, number of
storeys, width, length, height, etc., where possible)

EXISTING BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land: _ List all structures (dwelling, shed, gazebo, etc.)
ONE STREY DETACHED RESIDENTIAL ONIT

PROPOSED BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land:
Two -SToRET] DLOELUNG ONIT WOITH TWOo
CAR. OC\ARAGLE

8.  Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands:
(specify distance from side, rear and front lot lines in metric units)

EXISTING

Front yard setback q-25M_ (30' 4 ‘D
Rear yard setback W62 (3! 2%)
Side yard setback -3 M (gl &
Side yard setback \ - S3HM ( &' )

PROPOSED i "
Front yard setback G- umq ( '),l\

Rear yard setback -2 M (2T -’3")
Side yard setback 2« npoM ( 6' FW KW\t SiDE”
Side yard setback 1| +A94mM (6 6-6") LizEY gz’
10. Date of Acquisition of subject land: _ :S—U L\f \6‘ .7 l g
I 7
11. Existing uses of subject property: "\,{ES\DE—NT \AL
12.  Proposed uses of subject property: R\; SULD {:/t\\T VAL
13. Existing uses of abutting properties: QES \DENT\AL. .

14. Date of construction of all buildings & structures on subject land: A’PF ROX. pEB \6\ 6"‘ 5

15. Length of time the existing uses of the subject property have been continued: 6’)0 \f S (ﬁ? PRD /‘)
1

16. (a) What water supply is existing/proposed?

Municipal Other (specify)
Well

(b) What sewage disposalis/will be provided?
Municipal Other (specify)
Septic

(c) What storm drainage em is existing/proposed?
Sewers
Ditches Other (specify)

Swales [




3
-3-

iz. is the subject property the subject of an application under the Planning Act, for approval of a plan of
subdivision or consent?

e
ves ] No [T
If answer is yes. provide details: File# Status
18. Has a pre-consultation application been filed?
e
ves [ No BT
19. Has the subject property ever heen the subject of an application for minor variance?
Yes [} no [ Unknown L.
if answer is yes, provide details:
File # Decision Relief
Fite # Decision Relief
File # Decision Relief
“ {’\‘} A
Signature of Applicant(s) or Authorized Agent
7 g 2. ¢ 3 -
patenaTTHE (T oOF S 2AMPION.
s L pavor MAY 20 24
¥

IF THIS APPLICATION IS SIGNED BY AN AGENT, SOLICITOR OR ANY PERSON OTHER THAN THE OWNER OF
THE SUBJECT LANDS, WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE OWNER MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION. IF
THE APPLICANT IS A CORPORATION, THE APPLICATION SHALL BE SIGNED BY AN OFFICER OF THE
CORPORATION AND THE CORPORATION'S SEAL SHALL BE AFFIXED.

QO E LT S - ‘ (7 5 e
L SARATIT KA . oFTHE (4 T; OF [PBEANPTON
INTHE B M oOF PriEy SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT.

ALL OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND | MAKE THIS SOLEMN DECLARATION CONSCIENTIOUSLY
BELIEVING IT TC BE TRUE AND KNOWING THAT 1T IS OF THE SAME FORCE AND EFFECT AS IF MADE UNDER
OATH. .
DECLARED BEFORE ME AT THE
TN BE AP TON
{ (7 OF BRAMPTON.
IN THE | "g’owm (T OF |
A

, /L
ONTARQ THIS éx__ DAY OF

‘ Vit _ zo_Z_/_iﬁL

Present Zoning By-law Classification: Mature Neighbourhood, R1B

This application has been reviewed with respect o the variances required and the results of the
said review are outiined on the attached checklist.

Shiza Athar 2024/05/08
Zoning Officer Date
DATE RECEIVED I/n A 1o, 747/’1
Date Application Deemed | Vi Revised 2022002117

Complete by the Municipality | |




PERMISSION TO ENTER

To: The Secretary-Treasurer
Commitiee of Adjustment
City of Brampton
2 Wellington Street West
Brampton, Ontario
LEY 4R2
coa@brampton.ca

LOGATION OF THE SUBJECT LAND: EQ &QKT Lizy BULL Pﬁﬁ‘f
we, SHARRBIN  KAND

" please printtype the full name of the owner(s)

the undersigned, being the registered owner(s}) of the subject tand, hereby authorize the Members of
the City of Brampton Committee of Adjustment and City of Brampton staff members, to enter upon
the above noted property for the purpose of conducting a site inspection with respect ta the attached
application for Minor Variance and/or consent. ‘

Dated this é day of /,. M A \"; '2042’—%.
Soaza@/f %w@/ [Lewss”

(Signature of the ownerfs], or where the owner is a firm or corporation, the signalure of an officer of the owner.)

SBARDBTIT AN

{where the owner is a firm or corperation, please print or type the full name of the person signing.}

NOTE: If the awner is a firm or corporation, the carporate seal shall be affixed hereto.

NO DISCUSSION SHALL TAKE PLACE BETWEEN THE COMMITTEE
MEMBERS AND THE APPLICANT DURING THE SITE INSPECTION



APPOINTMENT AND AUTHORIZATION OF AGENT

To: The Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment
City of Brampton
2 Wellington Street West
Brampton, Ontario
LBY 4R2
coa@bramplon.ca

LOCATION OF THE SUBJECT LAND: & @AQTLE\'{ BuLl PRy
iWe, SARBIIT KANG .

please printitype the full name of the owner(s)

the undersigned, being the registered owner(s} of the subject lands, hereby authorize

N LAMRAT (RAT) PATEL .

pi€ase printitype the full name of the agent(s)

to make application to the City of Brampton Committee of Adjustment in the matter of an
application for miner variance with respect to the subject land.

44 .
Datedthis & dayof MM AY 20 2L
]

S@%AJZ %4/)3%/

(signatwre of the owner{s}, or where the owner is a fit or corporation, the signaturs of an officer of the owner.}

SARBIUIT  KAnidn

(where the owner Is a firm or corporation, please print or type the full name of the persan signing.

NOTE: If the owner is a firm or corporation, the corporate seal shall be affixed hereto.

NOTE: Unit owners within a Peel Standard Condominium Corporation are to secure authorization from the
Directors of the Condominium Corporation in a form satisfactory to the City of Brampton, prior to submission
of an application. Signatures from alf Members of the Board of Directors are required.



SANNNN

I}
2
2 —
g 9
a § N
o Bl
£ 5. SIE
oo SNl—= nlo
20 g=|E 7|8
9. -l |
°o 27 (0 «
£ : |
I o
o I
x 4

s

i

=

105, Mﬂ-E@i FRom

k [0.50 m]

SETBACK 1,
— MiN_SETBACK 1jNg =

i
I
T
|

H'-H/z"
|
F
1l
ety il
——d

1| roorume . wpR____ T
_— !ﬂ ) m—_—_\
i .
| -0 | le-7
631t | [11.28 m] | |r2oom
Bl i
71 =l BROPOSED TWO STOREY DWELLING [
[0.50 m] F.F.E. = 214.26M | :|
| | Il
' Iy
../} |
' |l
|
: | g
g
hg

(=]
'
~

~

2
INE &y
INI

34.10m
FROM

K LINE
ACK L

0.5 METERs
SETBAC
ETB,

MIN. s,

58'
[17.78 m]

A ———————
UP 1R

F= —

v

% Sy B
i [6.58 m] I

i e
UP 3R El

40' - 4 1/2" /\GARAGE /\ ;I.
1231 m)/ \ / \ |§1

2T

[6.58 m]
e
yasd
=

,115- 11" N

‘|[1‘ao mj
1R | !
b e e o e e — —— o — ] ¥v--—~\~J|
| !
et ! |
- — — —POREH | wiseTeackLINE e
[ TBACKLNE . | |
o
& ‘ TosR " o5METERSFROM | Aib_i
H SETBACK LINE g
g oz |3
gb|E ; =|E |&
gy . o3 |¢
gﬁ s SF DRIVEWAY |> |2
g os ol
& Fu- «
g - g
= g
& 19'- 9 172"
.03 ml
, ! 1476
2.86 M

MINOR VARIANCE - 1

ALLOWED = 30.00%
LOT COVERAGE

PROPOSED = 39.47%
COVERAGE

=
_\\R

~——BARTLEY BULL PARKWAY
20M WIDE ROAD

e SITE PLAN

RIPDS

82 BARTLEY BULL PKWY,
BRAMPTON, ON.
i . INTEGRATED DESIGN FIRM
Al are artist's We reserve the right to change specifications, designs, prices, and substitute materials of similar quality without notice and . o L - e
without All here in after is from data available at the time of printing. All measurements are approximate and may vary during SUIE 203, 7835 IRANMERE DR, SAUGA, ONLSS V3
options available at an extra cost. Plans and Renderings are the copyright of the design firms-RPD Studio. Any MAIL: FRUlf\ll‘,lltﬁé‘g};gbm}vug;l[\j;t{;d\tb\'l?»zkib- 635
< 8 DIOLH

construction. Plans and elevations may show
i of building permit set is forbidden without the Written Consent. E.&0.E. Printed May, 2024 11:11 AM SCALE : 1:150 S K_1 0
N




STATISTICS

214.26 METER REFERS TO +/- 0-0" OF FINISHED MAIN FLOOR LEVEL OF
THE HOUSE, REFER GRADING PLAN FOR GRADING LEVELS

214.26 M. = +/- O0-0" F.F.L.

SITE BASE INFORMATION TAKEN FROM SITE SERVICING AND LOT GRADING
PLAN LOT 82, BARTLEY BULL PKWY, CITY OF BRAMPTON BY MEM

ENGINEERING INC, DATED 2022-11-30

LOCATION
LOT 82

CITY OF BRAMPTON

SITE DATA

LOT AREA 541.68 SQM 5830.59 SQFT
ZONING R1B

FRONT SET BACK 6.84 M 22-s5"

REAR SET BACK 8.52 M 27-11.5"
RIGHT SIDE SET BACK 2.00 M 6'-7"

LEFT SIDE SET BACK 1.99 M 6-6.5"

HEIGHT OF BUILDING 7.77 M 25-6"

MAX. ALLOWED COVERAGE

30.00% (1749.17 SHEFT)

PROPOSED COVERAGE
(INCL. MAIN BUILDING,
GARAGE, COV. PATIO & PORCH)

39.47% (2301.06 SQEFT)

FLOOR AREA

CALCULATION

FIRST FLOOR

157.75 SQM

1698.01 SQEFT

SECOND FLOOR

194.41 SQIM

2092.62 SQFT

TOTAL AREA

352.16 SEM

3790.63 SQRFT

PROJECT NAME:

82 BARTLEY BULL PKWY, STAT I ST I C S

BRAMPTON, ON.
All are artist's We reserve the right to change specifications, designs, prices, and substitute materials of similar quality without notice and
without All here in after is from data available at the time of printing. All measurements are approximate and may vary during

construction. Plans and elevations may show

options available at an extra cost. Plans and Renderings are the copyright of the design firms-RPD Studio. Any

of building permit set is forbidden without the Written Consent. E.&O.E. Printed May, 2024 11:11 AM

RIPDS

INTEGRATED DESIGN FIRM

SUITE 203, 7835 TRANMERE DR., MISSISSAUGA, ON LSS V9
MAIL: PROJCCT@RPDSTUDIO.CA, CALL: -1-647-285-7635

\SK-z.o

WEBSITE: WWW.RPDSTUDIO.CA




RPDS

www.rpdstudio.ca

E. & O. E. All illustrations are artist’s concept. Materia Any reproduction without consent is prohibited.

ARTISTIC EXPRESSION ONLY
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RIPDS
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MAIL: PROJECTGRPDSTUDIOCA, 647.556.2596

WEBSHTE: WAV RPOSTH

or measure the orawngs.

Al drawings, specilic
of the designer and must be retumed upon request

partor whole s {orbeiden whout the writen consent

stamped by the Gesigner.

Ontano Budding Code (o be a desgner.

Dwision C -3.2.5.1 of the 2012 Ontano Busding Code.

NLAMRAL(RADPATEL r&iés

Name Signature BCN

Cisriadorreotios e
Dwision C -3.24.1 of tne 2012 Ontano Busing Code.

RPDS 111189

Fim Name BN

214.26 M.

= 4/ 0-0"F.F.L.

214.26 METER REFERS TO +/- 0-0" OF FINISHED MAIN FLOOR LEVEL OF
THE HOUSE, REFER GRADING PLAN FOR GRADING LEVELS

SITE BASE INFORMATION TAKEN FROM SITE SERVICING AND LOT GRADING
PLAN LOT B2, BARTLEY BULL PKWY, CITY OF BRAMPTON BY MEM
ENGINEERING INC, DATED 2022-11-30

QOFESS g
R 4'4

;%

s
DY

<,
il s b
£ HSINGH &
100156144 3
2024/04723
%o, e
e of o™

05 [Reissued For Permt __12024/04/19
ssued For Permit 4/03/1

::g_?’:';nN 03 lissved For REVIEW 12024/02/10]
02 lIssved For REVIEW 12023/07/22
01 lissued For Review 12023/07/06
CITY OF BRAMPTON No. Revision [ Date
Client Name:
SITE DATA
LOT AREA 541.68 SQM 5830.59 SQEFT
ZONING R1B
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FIRST FLOOR

157.75 SQM

1698.01 SQEFT
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194.41 SQM
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Fon suPPLER
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EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL

MASONRY WALLS

DOORS AND WINDOWS

HANDRAILS AND GUARDS

- EXCAVATION SHALL BE UNDERTAKEN IN SUCH A MANNER
SOA9 10 AVOI ANY BAMAGE 10 EXISTIVG STRUGTURER

ABSAGENT PROPERTY AND UTILIIES

THE TOPSOIL AND VEGETABLE MATTER I UNEXCAVATED
(EAS UNDER A BULDING SHALL BE REMOVED. THE BOTTOM
G EXCAUATIONS FOR FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE FREE OF
LL ORGANIC MATERIAL.
F TERMITES ARE KNOWN TO EXIST. ALL STUMPS, ROOTS

AND WOOD DEBRIS SHALL BE REMOVED TO A MINIMUM DEPTH
OF LY e EchvAtsnAnEAs UNDER ABULDINGAND
CLEAI

- WHERE CONSTRUGTED OF 3 1/2" BRICK, WALL SHALL BE
BONDED WITH HEADER COURSE EVERY 6TH COURSE.

- PROVIDE 2° SOLID MASONRY OR CONTINUOUS 1 1/2° PLATE
UNDER ALL ROOF AND FLOOR FRAMING MEMBERS.

- PROVIDE 7 1/2* SOLID MASONRY UNDER BEAMS AND COLUMNS.

{MASONRY WALLS TO BE TIED 10 EAGH TIER OF JOISTS WTH

1808 X 316" CORROSION RESISTANT STEEL STRAPS, KEVE
UM 4

O MASONRY, WHEN.I0ISTS ARE PARALLEL TO.
WALLL TIES ARE 1O EXTEND AGROSS AT LEAST § JOISTS
@6-70C.

WITH

z F WALL TO BE
N YPE ASPHALT PAPER.

TS ANG THE GHOUND SHAL) BE NOT LERS TN 79 S

ACKFILL WITHIN 23 §/8° OF THE FOUNDATION WALL
SPACY B FAEE OF DELETERIOUS DERRIS AND BOULDERS
OVER 9 7/8" IN DIAMETER.

FOR REDUCED FOUNDATION WALLS T0 ALLOW A BRICK FAGING
WHLEMANTARG LATERAL SUPPORT. T UNAILAM
CUp AL 0Ci Wit CORROSION
RESSTANT TIES AT LEAST 0.008m2 N GHOSS SEGTION AREA,
SPACED 7 7/8* VERTICALLY AND 2-11° HORIZONTALLY, WITH
TELY FILLED

DAMPPROOFING AND DRAINAGE

- INNORMAL SOIL CONDITIONS, THE EXTERIOR SURFACES OF

s
PRESSURE OCCURS, A WATERPROOFING SYSTEM IS REQUIRED.

MASONRY FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE PARGED WITH 114«
OF MORTAR

- MASONRY SHALL BE
RESISTANT OR PRIME PAINTED STEEL LINTELS WITH A MINIMUM
OF 6 7/8" END BEARING.

- EVERY FLOOR LEVEL CONTANING A BEDROOM AND NOT
SERVED BY AN EXTERIOR DOOR SHALL CONTAIN AT LEAST
1 WINDO! OBSTRUGTED OPEN AREA OF

31 S1AND NO DIMENSION LESS THAN 157 WO 15
OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT TOOLS.

- EXTERIOR HOUSE DOORS AND WINDOWS WITHIN
EROM GRADE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED T0 RESIST Foncen
ENTRY. DOORS SHALL HAVE A DEADBOLT LOCI

- THE PRNGIPAL ENTRY DOOR SHALL HAVE ETHER A DOOR
VIEWER, TRANSPLANT GLAZING OR A SIDELIGHT.

CCOLUMNS, BEAMS & LINTELS

A HANDRAIL IS REQUIRED FOR INTERIOR STAIRS
MORE THAN 2 RISERS AND EXTERIOR STAIRS CONTAINING
MORE THAN 3 RISERS.

- GUARDS ARE REQUIRED AROUND EVERY ACCESSIBLE SURFACE
WHICH IS MORE THAN 23 §/8° ABOVE THE ADJACENT LEVEL.

- INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR GUARDS MIN. 211 172 HIGH.
EXTERIOR GUARDS SHALL BE 3'6 1/8° HIGH WHERE HEIGHT ABOVE
ADJACENT SURFACES EXCEEDS §-11°

- GUARDS SHALL HAVE NO OPENINGS GREATER THAN 4* AND
NOMEMAER BETWEER 4 AND 2:11 12 THAT WILL FAGILITATE
ING.

PLUMBING - SEE FLOOR PLANS

- FOUNDATION DAAMS SHALL BE LAID ON LEVEL INDISTURBED
GROLND ADJAGENT TO THE FOOTINGS AT OR BELOW
ToP OF THE BASEM R GRAWL SPAGE FLOOR AND
AL BE COVERED WITH o OF CHUBHED STONE  FOUNOATION
RANS SHALL DRAIN TO A STORM SEWER, DRANAGE DITCH,
DY WELL OR SUM

- WINDOW WELLS SHALL BE DRAINED TO THE FOOTING.

LDOWNSPOUTE NOT DIREGTLY CORNECTED T0 A STORM SEWER
SHALL HAVE EXTENSIONS TO CARRY THE WATER AWAY FROM
THE BULDING, AND PROVSIONS SHALL B MAGE 10 PREVENT
SOIL EROSION.

- CONCRETE SLABS N ATTACHED GARAGES SHALL BE SLOPED TO
DRAW TO THE EXTERIOR.

THE BUILDING SITE SHALL BE GRADED SO THAT SURFACE, SUMP
AND ROOF DRAINAGE WILL NOT ACCUMULATE AT OR NEAR THi
BUILDING AND WILL NOT ADVERSELY AFFECT ADJACENT
PROPERTIES.

WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION

LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE-PINE-FIR No. 182, AND SHALL BE
IDENTIFIED Y A GRADE STl

- MAXIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT 19% AT TIME OF INSTALLATION.

- STEEL BEAMS AND COLUMNS SHALL BE SHOP PRIMED.

- MINIMUM 3 1/2° END BEARING FOR WOOD AND STEEL BEAMS,
WITH7 78" SOLID MASONRY BENEATH THE BEAM.

,STEEL COLUMNS TO HAVE A MNIMUM OUTSIDE DAMETER OF
3172° AND MINIMUM WALL THICKNESS OF

-WOOD COLUMNS FOR CARPORTS AND GARAGES SHALL BE
MINMUM 3 172X 3 12" W ALL OTHER CASES EITHER
5112 X5 172" OR 7 1/4 ROUND, UNLESS CALCULATIONS BASED
N A UAL LONDS SHOW LESSER 51765 ARE ADLGUATE ALL

NS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THE WIDTH OF THE
SUPPORTED MEMBER.

- MASONRY COLUMNS SHALL BE MINIMUM OF 13/8°X 11 3/8" OR
912 X 15",

- PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING THE FULL WIDTH OF THE SUPPORTED.
MEMBER UNDER ALL CONCENTRATED LOADS

-EVERY LING REQUIRES A KITCHEN SINK, LAVATORY,
WATER CLOSET, BATHTUB OR SHOWER STALL AND TH
INSTALLATION GR AVAILABILITY OF LAUNDRY FAGILITIES.

- A FLOOR DRAIN SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE BASEMENT,
AND CONNEGTED TO THE SAMTARY SEWER WHERE GRAVITY

DRAINAGE IS POSSIBLE. IN OTHER CASES, IT SHALI
CONNEGTED TO A STORMDRANAGE SYSTEM, icHoR

NATURAL VENTILATION

{EVERY ROOF SPAGE ABOVE AN NSULATED CEILNG SHALL BE
VENTILATED WITH UNOBSTRUCTED OPENINGS EQUAL TO NOT
LESS THAN 1/300 OF INSULATED AREA.

- INSULATED ROOF SPAGES NOT INCORPORATING AN ATTIC
SHALL BE VENTILATED WITH UNOBSTRUCTED OPENNGS
EQUAL TO NOT LESS THAN 1/150 OF INSULATED AREA.

UNIFORMLY DISTRBUTED AND DESIGNED

-WOo0D WHICH ARE
INDIREGT GONTACT WITH SOIL SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE
CONCRETE WITH 8mid. POLYETHYLENE.

NOTCHING & DRILLING OF TRUSSES, JOISTS, RAFTERS

WALLS

REFER TO DATA SHEET BY LVL.

]

BE
TOPAEVENT THE ENTAY OF RAN. SNOW OR NSECTS:

- UNHEATED CRAWL SPACES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH 1.1 SF
OF VENTILATION FOR EACH 638 SF.

VENTILATION AREAS, WHERE MECHANICAL

- EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL CONSIST OF:
< CoNT AR BARRIER
+ 116" EXTERIOR GRADE SHEATHING
-2X8 STUDS @ 16
L XE ROTION PLATE AND DOUBLE 2X5 TOP PLATE
- INTERIOR LOADBEARING WALLS SHALL CONSIST OF:
-2X4 STUDS @ 16" 0.C.

- 2X4 BOTTOM PLATE AND DOUBLE 2X4 TOP PLATE

FOUNDATION WALLS

- 2X4 MID-GIRTS IF NOT SHEATHED
BOARD

VENTILATION (S NOT PROVIDED, ARE:

SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS/ALARMS

TR AOOUS 35F

-TO BE POURED CONGRETE, UNIT MASONRY OR
WOOD (SEE DRAWINGS FOR TYPE AND THICKNESS)

- DAMPPROOFING SHALL BE A HEAVY COAT OF BITUMINOUS
MATERIAL.

+FOUNDATION WALL TO EXTEND MINIMUM 6 ABOVE
FINISHED GRA

- ADRAINAGE LAYER IS REQUIRED ON THE OUTSIDE OF A
FOUNDATION WALL WHERE THE INTERIOR INSULATION
EXTENDS MORE THAN 211" BELOW EXTERIOR GRADE.
A DRAINAGE LAYER SHALL CONSIST OF:
N 4" MINERAL FIBRE WSULATION WITH M.
OENSITY OF 34
M. 4- OF FAEE DRAINAGE GRANULAR MATERIAL, O
< AN APPROVED SYSTEM Wil PROVIDES EQUIVALENT
PERFORMANCE

- FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE BRACED OR HAVE THE FLOOR"
JOISTS INSTALLED BEFORE BACKFILLING.

FLOORS

FOOTINGS

- MINIMUM 20 MPa POURED CONGRETE.
- MINIMUM 48 BELOW FINISHED GRADE

- FOOTINGS SHALL BE FOUNDED ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL,
ROCK ARFILL WITH

GAPACITY OF 75
KPa

- INCREASE
VENEER

OF BRICK

- THE AN
THE WMBPORTED SHALL NOT BE GREATER THAN IT THICKNESS
STEP FOOTINGS
Vennicas e

3 68° MAX. FOR FIRM SOLS
75 5% MAX_ FOR SAND OR GRAVEL

- HORIZONTAL RUN
2368° MIN.

- SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR FLOOR JOIST SIZE AND SPACING.
- JOISTS TO HAVE MINIMUM 1 1/2° OF END BEARING.

- JOISTS SHALL BEAR ON A SILL PLATE FIXED TO FOUNDATION
WITH 172" ANGHOR BOLTS @ 710 0.C.

- HEADER JOISTS BETWEEN 311* AND 106" IN LENGTH SHALL
BE DOUBLED. HEADER JOISTS EXCEEDING 106" SHALL BE
SIZED BY CALCULATIONS.

- TRIMMER JOISTS SHALL BE DOUBIED WHEN SUPPORTED
HEADER IS BETWEEN 27" AND 6 MER JOISTS SHALL
8E SIED 67 CA CLATIONS WHEN SUPFORTED HEADER
EXCEEDS 67"

-2X2 CROSS BRIDGING REQUIRED NOT MORE THAN 611" FROM
EACH SUPPORT AND FROM OTHER ROWS OF BRIDGING.

+JOISTS SHALL BE SUPPORTED ON JGIST HANGERS ATALL
FLUSH BEAMS, TRIMMERS, AND HEADER!

AT LEAST ONE SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED ON OR NEAR
THE CEILING ON EACH FLOOR AND BASEMENT LEVEL 211" OR
MORE ABOVE AN ADJACENT LEVEL

- SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNEGTED IN ELECTRICAL
CIRCUIT WITH BATTERY BACKUP, AND LOCATED SUCH THAT ONE 18
VERY BEDROOM DOOR, IN EVERY BEDROOM, AND
MORE ThAN 49'5°  RAVEL DISTANGE FROM ANY POIN
TLOOR. SOKE ALAW LL HAVE A VISUAL SIONALLNG.

SATIONAL FIRE ALARM AND SIONALLING CODE

- A CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED ON OR
NEAR THE CEILING IN EVERY ROOM CONTAINING A SOLID FUEL
BURNING FIREPLACES OR STOVE.

GARAGE GASPROOFING

+HE WALLS AND CELING OF AN ATTAGHED GAMAGE SHALL
BE CONSTRUCTED AND D SO AS TO PROVIDE AN
BEFEOTNE BARRIERTO EXHAUST FOMES

- ALL PLUMBING AND OTHER PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE
WALLS AND CEILING SHALL BE CAULKED

+D00fS BETWEEN DWELLING AND ATTAGHED GARAGE MAY
NOT OPEN INTO A BE|
WA ERSTRIAPED AND VAVE A SELF-GCLOSER

ROOF & CEILINGS

- JOISTS LOCATED UNDER PARALLEL
PARTITIONS SHALL BE DOUBLED.

- SEE DRAWINGA-03 FOR RAFTER, ROOF JOIST AND GEILING JOIST
siZE

- HIP AND VALLEY RAFTER SHALL BE 2° DEEPER THAN COMMON
RAFTERS.

- 2X4 COLLAR TIES @ RAFTER SPACING WITH 1X4 CONTINUOUS
BRACE AT MID SPAN IF COLLAR EXCEEDS 710" IN LENGTH,

FOR ROOF SHEATHING REQUIREMENTS.

26/8°FOR
) AND BY 5 1/8* FOR MASONRY.

CONCRETE FLOOR SLABS

- GARAGE, CARPORT AND EXTERIOR SLABS AND EXTERIOR
STEPS SHALL BE 4850PS| (32MPa) CONCRETE WITH 5-6%
AIR ENTRAINMENT CW 6X8 WELDED
WIREMASH

MINMUM B THICK. PLAGED ON A MINIMUM 4" OF GOARSE,
CLEAN, GRANULAR MATERI

4ALL FILL OTHER THAN GOARSE GLEAN MATERIAL PLAGED
LABS SHALL BE
PROVIDE UNIFORM SUPPORT.

1 |-seeoraw
ROOFING
- FASTENERS FOR ROOFING SHALL BE
ROOFINGNALS SHALL PENETRATE LEAST 172

INTO ROOF SHI
- EVERY ASPHALT SHINGLE SHALL BE FASTENED WITH AT LEAST
4NAILS.

- EAVES PROTEGTION SHALL EXTEND 2'-6° FROM THE INSIDE FACE

OF THE EXTERIOR WAL, AND SHALL CONSIST OF TYPE M OR
TYPE S ROLL ROOFING LAID MINIMUM 4° HEA

GEMENTED TOGETHER OR GLASS FIBRE O POLVESTER FIoRE

COATED BASE SHEETS OR SELF

ACCESS TO ATTICS AND CRAWL SPACES

- ACGESS HATCH MINIMUM 19 3/4° X 24" TO BE PROVIDED
TO EVERY GRAWL SPAGE AND EVERY ROOF SPAGE WHICH
1S 108 SF OR MORE IN AREA AND MORE THAN 23 6/8° IN
HEIGHT.

CONEISTG OF MODIFIED BITOMNOUS GOATED MATERIAL- LAVE
PROTECTION IS NOT REQUIRED FOR UNHEATED BUILDING.

- OPEN VALLEYS SHALL BE FLASHED WITH 2 LAYERS OF ROLL
ROOFING, OR 1 LAYER OF SHEET METAL MINIMUM 23 58" WIDE.

BE PROVIDED AT THE
SHINGLE ROOFS WITH EXTERIOR WALLS AND CHIMNEYS.

- SHEET METAL FLASHING SHALL CONSIST OF NOT LESS THAN
1115 SHEETLEAD, 013" GALVANIZED STEEL 418" GOFPER,
018° ZINC, OR 0.019" ALUMINUM.

STAIRS

- MINIMUM RISE 1 (OBC TABLE 9.8.4.1)
- MINMUM RUN

- MINMUM HEADROOM wsn w
LTAPERED STAIRS SHALL HAVE A FUN THA' (0BG 9.843)
msuonessv 50t A THE NARROW END OF THE TREAD. 2
b) COMPLIES WITH THE DIMERSIONS AR TREADS

SPECIFIED R TABLE 00.4.1. WHEN MEASURED AT A POIT 500 M
FROM THE CENTRE LINE OF THE INSIDE HANDRAIL.

- WINDERS (0BG 9.845)

TO A POINT IN STAIRS MUST

INSULATION & WEATHERPROOFING

MASONRY VENEER

~MINIMUM 2 /4" THICK IF JONTS ARE NOT RAKED AND 3 172
THICK IF JOINTS ARE RAKED.

- MINMUM 1° AIR SPACE TO SHEATHING.

+PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 31 127 0.C. AT THE BOTTOM OF THE
GAVITY AND OVER DOORS AND WINDOW:

- DIREGT DRAINAGE THROUGH WEEP HOLES WITH 20mi. POLY
FLASHING EXTENDING MINIMUM 5 7/8° UP BEHIND THE SHEATHING

- VENEER TIES MINIMUM 0.030° THICK X 7/8* WIDE CORROSION
RESISTANT STRAPS SPAGED @ 20 6" VERTICALLY
AND 16 3/4" VERTICAL

- FASTEN TIES WITH CORROSION RESISTANT 0.125° DIAMETER
SCREWS OR SPIRAL NAILS WHICH PENETRATE AT LEAST
14r16° INTO STUDS.

- AS PER OBC $B-12 -PACKAGE A1
CEILING WITHATTIC R60

ROOF WITHOUT ATTIC. R31
EXTERIOR WAL R22
FOUNDATION WALLR20
EXPOSED FLOORAS!
\BS ON GRADE R10 (UNHEATED)
10 (HEATED)

SUPPLY DUCTS IN UNHEATED SPACESR12

- INSULATION SHALL BE PROTEGTED WITH GYPSUM WALLBOARD
ORAN EQUIVALENT INTERIOR FINISH, EXCEPT FOR

UNFINISHED BASEMENTS WHERE 6mi. POLY IS SUFFICIENT FOR
FHREGLASS TYPE NSULATIONS:

- DUCTS PASSING THROUGH UNHEATED SPACE SHALL BE MADE
ARTIGHT WITH TAPE OR SEALANT.

- CAULKING SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL EXTERIOR DOORS AND
WINDOWS BETWEEN THE FRAME AND THE EXTERIOR CLADDING.

- WEATHERSTRIPPING SHALL BE PROVIDED ON ALL DOORS AND
ACCESS HATCHES TO THE EXTERIOR, EXCEPT DOORS FROM A
GARAGE TO THE EXTERIOR

- EXTERIOR WALLS, CEILINGS AND FLOORS SHALL BE CONSTRUGTED
AS TO PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS BARRIER TO THE PASSAGE OF

WATER VAPOUR FROM THE INTERIOR AND TO THE LEAKAGE

AIR FROM THE EXTERIOR.

TURN THROUGH AN ANGLE OF NO
WITHNO LESS THAN 30(deg.)

TREAD. SETS OF WINDERS MUST BE SEPARATED BY 3:11°
ALONG THE RUN OF THE STAIR.

- ALANDING SHALL BE (OBC 9.86.3)
8) AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE WIDTH OF THE STAIR OR RAMP IN
WHICH THEY O

b) AT LEAST AS LONG AS THE WIDTH OF THE STAIR OR RAMP IN
WHICH THEY OCCUR

- THE CLEAR HEIGHT OVER

LANDINGS SHALL GE NOT LESS THAN 1950 mm (0BG 985.4)
HALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1950 mm (0BC 9.822)
stPs m SPIRAL STAIRS SHALL BE NOT LESS (0BC 9.8.4.5A)|

- EXTERIOR CONGRETE STAIRS WITH MORE THAN 2 RISERS

REQUIRE FOUNDATIONS.

DRAWING NOTES

0" SHOWN ON
RECORD

DRAWINGS REFERS TO TOP OF PLYWOOD SUBFLOORING,
ABOVE SEA LEVEL.

2. WHEN REFERENGE IS MADE TO A PARTICULAR

SYSTEM, ALL

GLARIFICATION, HE DOES SO.AT

ANY ERRO!

APPLICABLE SHALL BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED.

SHALL PROMPTLY NOTIFY THE
LIGENSED DESIGNER THE CONTRAGTOR FROGEEDS Wil WORK ALFEQTED BY SUCH ERRORS, DISREPANGIES, OR. uuussws WITHOUT RECEIVIG,

HE LI
CONTRAGTORS EXPENSE.

, SHALL BE AT

Y THE PRIOR RISK.
RISK AND ANY COMPLICATIONS OR DISPUTES ARSNG THEREEROM SHALL BE AT THE
4. EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT USE OF A KEY, TOOL OR SPEGIAL KNOWLEDGE.
5. FIRE DEPARTMENT ACGESS AND WATER TO SITE SHALL BE MAINTAINED DURING CONSTRUCTION.
6. MAINTAIN MINIMUM 6" VERTICAL DISTANCE BETWEEN FINISH FLOOR AND ADJACENT GRADES, SLOPE MIN. 2%
7. GLAZING IN DOORS, ADJACENT TO DOORS, AND CLOSER THAN 18° TO FINISH FLOOR SHALL BE TEMPERED.

AWEATHER TIGHT, FINISHED PRODUCT.

8.THE

SHALL PROVIDE ALL WORK

9. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH AL APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES.

10. TAKE
THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION.
11. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES BEFORE STARTING WORK.

AL MEASURE:

17.DOORS.

12. THE WORK BY ANY
ACCEPTED ALL CONDITIONS INVOLVED IN HiS WORK AND FINDS THEM SATISFACTORY.
13. ALL COMPONENTS, EQUIPMENT, PRODUCTS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER LICENSED DESIGNER AND

ARE TO COMPLY WITH

18. LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL FACILITIES - OBC 9.34.

TO PROTEGT THE PUBLIC AND ADJACENT PROPERTIES FROM DAMAGE

PRIMA FACIE EVIDENCE THAT HE HAS INSPECTED AND.

INVOLVING

16. ANY CHANGE IN ALL PLANS OR SPECS MUST BE FIRST APPROVED BY LICENSED DESIGNER IN WRITING.
TO FORCED ENTRY* REQUIREMENTS - OBC 9.6.6.

19.GRAB BAR REINFORCEMENT & GRAB BAR INSTALLATION SPECIFCATIONS SHALL BE AS PER OBC 3.6.38

14. AT THE JUNCTURE OF ALL DISSIMILAR MATERIALS, PROVIDE PROTECTIVE SEALANT TO COATINGS AS APPLICABLE PER PLANS AND SPECS,
15. PROVIDE ALL FIRE BLOCKING, FIRE STOPS AND DRAFT STOPS IN FLOORS, WALLS, PLENUMS AND ATTICS AS REQUIRED BY CODE.
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DOOR SCHEDULE

WINDOW SCHEDULE

DOOR & WINDOW SCHEDULES ARE FOR REFERENCE

ONLY. DESIGNER IS NOT LIABLE FOR ANY DISCREPANGCY.

WINDOW SUPPLIER TO ENSURE DOORS & WINDOWS ARE

AS PER OBC STANDARD INCLUDING MINIMUM OPENABLE

OPENINGS
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RP Sk

May 6%, 2024

To,
The City of Brampton | Committe of Adjustment

Re: Minor Variance application for the proposed two storey detached dwelling unit a
82 Bartley Bull Pkwy (Municipal lot no: 89), Brampton, ON.

We hope you are doing well.

With respect to the minor variance application for the proposed dwelling unit, Please find
enclosed the following required materials as part of the submission package.

o PDF copy of the Plan showing the Variance requested
« PDF copy of the Building permit set submitted to the city
o PDF copy of the Forms

PROJECT BACKGROUND AND CONTEXT:

The subject property is abutted by residences on all the sides. The existing one-storey house
is almost 50 years old and the design of the house lacks specific architectural style.

Figure 1: Front View of Existing House Figure 2: Rear View of Existing House



PROPOSED DESIGN:

Considering the growing needs of the family, our design approach is to create a contemporary
style house with sufficient functional spaces for the family member’s use.

We have received the custom home approval from the city and the building permit application
has been applied for this project.

The new house is in accordance with urban design features of the existing neighbourhood.
The proposed five bedroom house with total area of 3790.63 Sq.ft accommodates the need
of the three generation family staying together (client, client's children and elderly parents.).
Furthermore, we are in compliance with the design for all the required setbacks, height
limitation and other bylaws. we are only deficient in the ground coverage by some
percentage. We had to increase the lot coverage to accommodate all the requirements of
the family while keeping the structure two-storey.

(Proposed lot coverage is 39.47%, Allowed coverage is 30.00%)

R T R R e T

ww rpdstudio.ca nt

Figure 3: Artistic Expression of Proposed Front

The proposed building exteriors are in harmony with existing mature neighborhood.

tion

We believe that the requested variance in minor in nature as it doesn’t impact the
surroundings. Moreover, in the recent times there have been new house construction with
similar design features in the neighbourhood. Furthermore the proposed design plays a vital
role in enhancing the visual and the spatial quality of the building, not only for its residential
use but also for its surroundings.

We trust you will advance this application, as refined, to approval consideration.

Sincerely,

Raj Patel,
B.Arch, MUD, OALA (int), Int'l Assoc. RAIC Tel: 1-647-285-7635
Email: raj@rpdstudio.ca http://www.rpdstudio.ca/



Zoning Non-compliance Checklist

Applicant: Nilamraj Patel

Address: 82 Bartley Bull Pkwy
Zoning: Mature Neighborhood, R1B
By-law 270-2004, as amended

File No.

A o DM~ § L~

Category

Proposal

By-law Requirement

Section
&

USE

LOT DIMENSIONS
AREA / DEPTH / WIDTH

BUILDING SETBACKS
FRONT / SIDE / REAR

BUILDING SIZE

BUILDING HEIGHT

COVERAGE

To permit a lot coverage of

39.47%,

whereas the by-law permits a
maximum lot coverage of 30%.

10.27

BELOW GRADE
ENTRANCE

ACCESSORY STRUCTURE
SETBACKS

ACCESSORY STRUCTURE
SIZE / HEIGHT

MULTIPLE ACCESSORY
STRUCTURES

GARAGE WIDTH

LANDSCAPED OPEN
SPACE

ENCROACHMENTS

TWO-UNIT DWELLING

SCHEDULE “C”

OTHER - DECK

Shiza Athar

Reviewed by Zoning

2024/05/08

Date




